

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

FIRST APPEAL NO.280/2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mrs. surekha Sonavane for the BMC.
Mr. Chirag Shah i/b. J. J. Shah for respondent
Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : MAY 6, 2014

P.C.:

1. Heard. Office note shows that the respondent preferred Special Leave Petition against the order dated 21/10/2013 passed by this court condoning the delay of 584 days in preferring the first appeal by the Corporation. That order is stayed by the Apex Court on 03/03/2014.

2. In view of these facts, S.O. by eight weeks.

JUDGE