

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.280 OF 2014

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.822 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Vinod Mahadik for Appellant.
Mr. Chirag Shah i/b. Mr. J. J. Shah for Respondents.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.**DATE : 22ND JULY, 2014****P.C.:**

Heard Mr. Mahadik, learned Counsel for appellant and Mr. Shah, learned Counsel for respondents.

2. It is common ground that the proceedings before the Apex Court challenging the order dated 21.02.2013 condoning the delay is pending.

In view thereof, hearing of this Appeal is adjourned sine die with a liberty to the parties to apply after the decision of the Apex Court.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)*Minal Parab*