

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014

**Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Appellant
V/S**

Mr. Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani And Ors Respondent

**Ms Oorja Dhond i/b Mr R.A. Malandkar For Appellant
Ms Girish B Kedia For Respondent No.1 To 3**

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 3rd September, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 11/09/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)