

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014

Municipal Corporation of Gr. MumbaiAppellant

V/s.

Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani and ors.Respondents

Mr. Mayuresh Nagle a/w. Mr. Santosh Parad for the appellant/MCGM.
Mr. Girish B. Kedia for respondent nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2019

P.C. :-

. The learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 submits that pursuant to the order of the Apex Court dated 29/08/2014, the respondents had made a representation to the Corporation on 18/12/2015 and again on 18/04/2017. Copies of the said representation are placed on record.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant /MCGM seeks extension of time to obtain necessary instructions as regards the decision taken on the said representation.

3. Stand over to 09/10/2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)