

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiAppellant

V/S

Mr. Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani And OrsRespondent

Mr M D Nagle with Ms Oorja Dhond i/by A K Savla, Advocate
for the For Appellant- MCGM

Mr Girish B Kedia, Advocate For Respondent No.1 To 3

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 11th February, 2020

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 24/02/2020 . Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)