

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014

**Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiAPPELLANT
V/S**

Mr. Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani And OrsRESPONDENT

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 822 OF 2013**

**In
First Appeal 280 OF 2014**

**Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiAPPLICANT
V/S**

Mr. Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani And OrsRESPONDENT

Santosh Parad for Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 7th December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/01/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)