

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.822 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014**

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai ... Appellant
V/s.
Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani & Ors. ... Respondents

Sr. Counsel Jo quim Reis a/w. Mr. Mayuresh Nagle and
Mr. Santosh Parad for Appellant.

Mr. Girish B. Kedia a/w. Ms. Shivangi R. Kedia for
Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 16, 2023

P.C.:

1. The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai to produce copies of the Notification dated 28th September, 1958, Notification dated 31st October, 1961 and Notification dated 9th October, 1963.
2. Stand over to **22nd February, 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)