



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.280 OF 2014

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai

... Appellant.

Versus

Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Mauyuresh Nagle a/w. Ms. Pallavi Khare, for the Appellant.

Mr. Girish Kedia a/w. Mr. Manoj Agre, Krushang Kedia, for Respt.Nos.1 to 3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 05, 2024

P. C. :

1. At the outset learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that the statement which was made on the earlier occasion as a concession will not be continued.
2. The Appeal is of the year 2014 and is pending admission. Even today, a request has been made for accommodation by learned counsel for the Appellant for want of instructions. List on **29th July, 2024.**
3. It is made clear that there is no statement operating as of today.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]