

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiAPPELLANT
V/S

Mr. Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 822 OF 2013
In
First Appeal 280 OF 2014

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiAPPLICANT
V/S

Mr. Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 821 OF 2013
In
First Appeal 280 OF 2014

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiAPPLICANT
V/S

Mr. Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w Ms. Pallavi Khale for Appellant
Mr. Girish Kedia a/w Mr. Manoj AGre,
Mr. Krushang Kedia for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 8th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)