

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	..Appellant
Versus	
Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani & Ors	...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 822 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014

Mr. Joel Carlos, with Mayuresh Nagale and Pallavi Khare, for the Appellant-MCGM.
Mr. Girish Kedia, with Manoj Agre, for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 12th JUNE 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2.** Having regard to the nature of the dispute and the fact that the documents on which the Respondents seek alternate premises, by way of compensation, is of the year 1975, the Appeal would be heard finally at the stage of admission.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.06.13
11:08:12 +0530

- 3.** The Appellant shall file a private paper-book comprising of the pleadings, evidence and proved documents before the trial Court, within a period of two weeks.
- 4.** Post the Appeal for final hearing on 10th July 2025.
- 5.** It is clarified that there is no stay in the matter.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]