

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.09.04
11:18:52 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 822 OF 2013

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ..Appellant
Versus
Yusuf Rahimatulla Khandwani & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Mayuresh Magle a/w. Mr. Joel Carlos a/w/ Mr. Pradeep M. Patil
i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Appellant-MCGM.
Mr. Girish B. Kedia a/w. Ms. Ujawala Karpe for Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. The Appellant is directed to file additional documents to be added in the existing paper book, which are not filed as per order dated 12.06.2025, before next date with its copy served on other side.
2. Stand over to 29.09.2025. In the meantime, call for record and proceedings.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)